Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: X   Other Limited Company   Citizenship (see guidelines) England and Wales   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X   No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) 4/8/10   X Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	Address: Unit 1001, 10th Floor  Street Address: Star House, 3 Salsbury Road  City: Kowloon  State:  Country: Hong Kong Zip:  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Malaysia  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,950,676  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sarah Wager  Internal Address: Decher LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 2440 W. El Camino Real, Suite 700	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Mountain View  State: A Zip: 94040-1499  Phone Number: 650-813-4848  Fax Number: 650-813-4848	Payment Information:  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Sarah Wager Name of Person Signing	April 8, 2010  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by and between USA PRO IP LIMITED, a Limited Company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales ("ASSIGNOR") and MONTFORT SERVICES SDN BHD a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of Malaysia ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the trademark and trademark registration listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to an agreement, ASSIGNEE will acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all such rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark within the United States.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR makes the following assignment and agree; as fellows:

#### 1 ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE whatever rights, title and interest Assignor may now have or has ever had in the Trademark within the United States and arising from ownership or use thereof by Assignor, and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark within the United States, together with all claims for damages by reason of intringer tent of the Trademark in the United States, together with the U.S. registration of the Trademark shown in Exhibit A, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademark, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

## 2 NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES.

ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties of any kind whatsoever to ASSIGNEE as to the rights, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in the trademark, nor any representation or warranty of any kind in connection with the transaction contemplated herein. Additionally, all warranties express or implied are hereby disclaimed, including without limitation all warranties of merchantability, suitability and fitness for a particular purpose. ASSIGNOR expressly makes no warranty regarding the validity or enforceability of the trademark hereby assigned.

#### MISCELLANEOUS.

If any provision of this Assignment shall be adjudged by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable or invalid, that provision shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this Assignment shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable. This Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in, and shall be construed pursuant to the laws

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0761 of the State of New York and the United States America without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG	
Assignment by their proper officers thereunto du	ıly authorized.
1-41	160
USA PROJE ŁIMITED (ASSIGNOR)	MONTFORT FRANCES SDN.BHD.
By: BARRY COACH Print Name:	(ASSIGNED)
Title: Differol .	Print Name: CHANDANER MCOON
Date: 29 63 2010 /	Date: 8 /044/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0762

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
USA PRO	2,950,676	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 04/08/2010**